
MOSS ADAMS LLP TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2.5.4

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2.5.4

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

ISSUING CARRIER:  GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE INC - OCN 2083

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)
  Rate  

(C) Tandem Switched Transport 

(1) Tandem Switched Facility, *
Per Access Minute, Per Mile 

-    Originating $ 0.000161
-    Terminating $ 0.000161

(2) Tandem Switched Termination, *
Per Access Minute, Per Termination

-    Originating $ 0.000838
-    Terminating $ 0.000838

(3) Tandem Switching, *
Per Access Minute, Per Tandem 

-    Originating $ 0.002113
-    Terminating $ 0.002113

(4) Joint Tandem Switched Transport, *
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute, Per Tandem $ 0.001000

(D) Network Blocking,
Per Blocked Call, 

-    Applied to FGD Only $ 0.0131

(E) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries,
Per Query 

-    Basic $ 0.000200 (R)
-    Vertical Feature $ 0.000200 (R)

* The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in

lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of

July 1, 2021.
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MOSS ADAMS LLP TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Page 17-2.5.6

Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-2.5.6

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

ISSUING CARRIER:  GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE INC - OCN 2083

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office
  Rate  

(A) Local Switching,

Per Originating Access Minute (Non-Toll Free) $ 0.019216
Per Originating Access Minute (Toll Free Only) $ 0.000000 (R)
Per Terminating Access Minute # $ 0.000000

Non-Premium

Per Originating Access Minute (Non-Toll Free) $ 0.008648
Per Originating Access Minute (Toll Free Only) $ 0.000000 (R)
Per Terminating Access Minute # $ 0.000000

(B) Information Surcharge

Premium

Per 100 Originating Access Minutes (Non-Toll Free) $ 0.0423
Per 100 Originating Access Minutes (Toll Free Only) $ 0.0000 (R)
Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes # $ 0.0000

Non-Premium

Per 100 Originating Access Minutes (Non-Toll Free) $ 0.0190
Per 100 Originating Access Minutes (Toll Free Only) $ 0.0000 (R)
Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes # $ 0.0000

# The composite Terminating Local Switching rates shown above include the Terminating 
Information Surcharge rate element 
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